
Georiga Southern (10-19) -vs- North Florida (16-13)
3/31/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla. (Harmon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brady Pendley (1-0)
Loss: DIGGS, Devin (0-1)
Save: J. White (1)
HBP: DIGGS, Devin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Casey Sanchez First: Jairo Martinez Third Base: Mayhue Edwards 
Start: 6:05 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 537   Weather: Mosty sunny, mid 70s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Georiga Southern 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 0
North Florida 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 6 2

Georiga Southern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Max Prozny cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
James McCoy rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. White 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bryson Trammell lf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Brady Christman dh 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Bennett Edwards c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Nico Senese 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jack Myers 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Frank Wells ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jonathan Jamie ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kaden Thompson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Jordan ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Will Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jax Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Craig Kalkbrenner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Pendley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 4 1 5 8 5

2B: Bennett Edwards (1)
CS: Bennett Edwards (1)
HBP: Bryson Trammell (1)

North Florida 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
COLLINS, Mitchell 2b 4 1 3 0 0 1 0
FARNER, Mathew ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
TOBERMAN, Jackson 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
HOSEY, Boone c 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
WHITE, Carter cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 3
ORDONEZ, Santiago dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
SCHRAFFT, Jackson rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    GOMEZ, Gialdri ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
BUCHANAN, Drew 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
ROMEO, Dario lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    GERTEISEN, Tyler ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
GROOM, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KOZERA, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COSTA, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HENDRY, Clay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ADAMS, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DIGGS, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 6 2 4 11 7

2B: HOSEY, Boone (1)
SF: BUCHANAN, Drew (1)
SB: FARNER, Mathew (1)
CS: COLLINS, Mitchell (1)
E: SCHRAFFT, Jackson (2)
DP: 1

Georiga Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Robbins 4.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 2 –
Jax Lewis 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 –
Craig Kalkbrenner 1.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 –
Brady Pendley (W, 1-0) 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 3 –
J. White (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 –
Totals 6 2 2 4 11 1 0 0 0 31 36 8 7

North Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GROOM, Tommy 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 –
KOZERA, Tyler 2.2 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 2 –
COSTA, John 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 5 2 –
HENDRY, Clay 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 –
ADAMS, Brandon 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
DIGGS, Devin (L, 0-1) 1.0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 –
Totals 4 3 1 5 8 0 0 1 0 30 36 11 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georiga Southern - Top of 1st GS UNF
Prozny walked. 0 0
McCoy grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Prozny out on the play. 0 0
S. White walked. 0 0
Trammell walked; S. White advanced to second. 0 0
Christman reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Trammell out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 1st GS UNF
COLLINS, M. singled to shortstop. 0 0
FARNER, M. flied out to lf. 0 0
TOBERMAN, J. fouled out to 2b. 0 0
COLLINS, M. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Georiga Southern - Top of 2nd GS UNF
KOZERA, T. to p for GROOM, T.. 0 0
Edwards struck out swinging. 0 0
Senese flied out to cf. 0 0
Myers grounded out to 3b. 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 2nd GS UNF
HOSEY, B. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
WHITE, C. struck out swinging. 0 0
ORDONEZ, S. popped up to 2b down the rf line. 0 0

Georiga Southern - Top of 3rd GS UNF
Wells struck out looking. 0 0
Prozny struck out swinging. 0 0
McCoy lined out to cf. 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 3rd GS UNF
SCHRAFFT, J. struck out swinging. 0 0
BUCHANAN, D. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
ROMEO, D. struck out swinging. 0 0

Georiga Southern - Top of 4th GS UNF
S. White grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Trammell singled through the right side. 0 0
Christman struck out swinging. 0 0
Edwards doubled down the lf line; Trammell advanced to third, scored on a fielding error by rf, unearned. 1 0
COSTA, J. to p for KOZERA, T.. 1 0
Senese grounded out to ss. 1 0

North Florida - Bottom of 4th GS UNF
COLLINS, M. struck out looking. 1 0
FARNER, M. grounded out to ss. 1 0
TOBERMAN, J. flied out to cf. 1 0

Georiga Southern - Top of 5th GS UNF
Myers grounded out to 3b. 1 0



Wells popped up to ss. 1 0
Prozny popped up to 3b. 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Florida - Bottom of 5th GS UNF
Lewis to p for Robbins. 1 0
HOSEY, B. walked. 1 0
WHITE, C. reached on a fielder's choice to first base; HOSEY, B. out at second 1b to ss. 1 0
ORDONEZ, S. walked; WHITE, C. advanced to second. 1 0
ORDONEZ, S. advanced to second; WHITE, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
SCHRAFFT, J. walked. 1 0
Kalkbrenner to p for Lewis. 1 0
BUCHANAN, D. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; WHITE, C. scored. 1 1
ROMEO, D. flied out to lf. 1 1

Georiga Southern - Top of 6th GS UNF
McCoy flied out to lf. 1 1
S. White fouled out to rf. 1 1
Trammell popped up to 3b. 1 1

North Florida - Bottom of 6th GS UNF
COLLINS, M. singled through the right side. 1 1
FARNER, M. singled to center field; COLLINS, M. advanced to third. 1 1
FARNER, M. stole second. 1 1
TOBERMAN, J. struck out swinging. 1 1
HOSEY, B. struck out swinging. 1 1
WHITE, C. popped up to ss. 1 1

Georiga Southern - Top of 7th GS UNF
HENDRY, C. to p for COSTA, J.. 1 1
Christman walked. 1 1
Edwards singled to left field; Christman advanced to second. 1 1
Senese popped up to 1b, bunt. 1 1
Myers flied out to cf. 1 1
Jamie pinch hit for Wells. 1 1
Jamie singled to right field, RBI; Edwards advanced to third; Christman scored. 2 1
Thompson pinch ran for Jamie. 2 1
ADAMS, B. to p for HENDRY, C.. 2 1
Edwards out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 2 1

North Florida - Bottom of 7th GS UNF
Jordan to ss for Thompson. 2 1
Pendley to p for Kalkbrenner. 2 1
ORDONEZ, S. flied out to cf to left center. 2 1
SCHRAFFT, J. struck out looking. 2 1
BUCHANAN, D. singled through the left side. 2 1
ROMEO, D. grounded out to ss. 2 1

Georiga Southern - Top of 8th GS UNF
Prozny struck out swinging. 2 1
McCoy struck out swinging. 2 1
S. White flied out to cf. 2 1

North Florida - Bottom of 8th GS UNF



COLLINS, M. singled to shortstop. 2 1
FARNER, M. grounded out to 3b; COLLINS, M. advanced to second. 2 1
TOBERMAN, J. grounded out to ss; COLLINS, M. advanced to third. 2 1
HOSEY, B. doubled to right field, RBI; COLLINS, M. scored. 2 2
WHITE, C. struck out swinging. 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Georiga Southern - Top of 9th GS UNF
DIGGS, D. to p for ADAMS, B.. 2 2
Trammell hit by pitch. 2 2
Christman walked; Trammell advanced to second. 2 2
Edwards reached on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second; Christman advanced to third; Trammell
scored, unearned. 3 2
Senese struck out swinging. 3 2
Myers struck out swinging. 3 2
Jordan lined out to ss. 3 2

North Florida - Bottom of 9th GS UNF
J. White to p for Pendley. 3 2
ORDONEZ, S. struck out swinging. 3 2
GOMEZ, G. pinch hit for SCHRAFFT, J.. 3 2
GOMEZ, G. walked. 3 2
BUCHANAN, D. struck out swinging. 3 2
GERTEISEN, T pinch hit for ROMEO, D.. 3 2
GERTEISEN, T grounded out to 2b. 3 2


